55 CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
HC5515
ITU CO/PABX SLIC with Low Power
Standby
The HC5515 is a subscriber line interface circuit which is
interchangeable with Ericsson’s PBL3860 for distributed
central office applications. Enhancements include immunity

- AN9632, Operation of the HC5523/15 Evaluation Board
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HC5515CM 0 to 70 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC5515CP 0 to 70 22 Ld PDIP E22.4
HC5515IM -40 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC5515IP -40 to 85 22 Ld PDIP E22.4
RINGRLY
DT
DR
TIP